RESOLUTION 2018-73

RESOLUTION OF THE TOWNSHIP OF BARNEGAT, COUNTY OF OCEAN, STATE OF NEW JERSEY AUTHORIZING REIMBURSEMENT FOR MAILBOX DAMAGE

BE IT RESOLVED by the Township Committee of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey that the Finance Office is hereby directed to issue a check to the following for the replacement/repair of a mailbox, damaged during snow plow operations:

Sally Dering 17 Montauk Pl Barnegat	\$20.23	Ron Hill 11 Village Drive Barnegat	\$40.19
Carol & John Gundacker 207 Pine Oak Blvd Barnegat	\$75.00	Patrick Lampert 9 Redcoat Drive Barnegat	\$31.96
Kristine Esposito 13 Ravenwood Blvd Barnegat	\$75.00	Robert Houser 42 Ravenwood Blv Barnegat	\$75.00 d
Chris Budden 6 Catalina Avenue Barnegat	\$63.94	Arthur Vitale 146 Village Drive Barnegat	\$50.06
Mary Cataldo 9 Village Drive Barnegat	\$40.66	Dona Lynch 93 Robin Lane Barnegat	\$75.00
Wayne Feaster 65 Robbin Lane Barnegat	\$75.00		

CERTIFICATION

I, Michele A. Rivers, Municipal Clerk of the Township of Barnegat, County of Ocean, State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by the Barnegat Township Committee at their regular meeting held on the 6TH day of February 2018, in the Municipal Complex, 900 W. Bay Avenue, Barnegat NJ 08005

> Michele A. Rivers, RMC Municipal Clerk